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☒ Imperial 
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☒ Los Angeles 
☒Orange 
☒Sacramento 
☒San Diego 

Assembly Bill (AB) 1936 Maternal Mental 
Health Screenings 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal 
and Marketplace lines of business. 

What you need to know: 

Assembly Bill 1936 (AB 1936) establishes new requirements for 
maternal mental health programs to enhance the screening, 
diagnosis, treatment, and referral processes for mental health 
conditions during pregnancy and the postpartum period. These 
measures aim to improve outcomes for maternal mental health 
and ensure consistent, high-quality care across providers. 

AB 1936 requires Managed Care Plans to ensure that health 
care providers include one maternal mental health screening 
during pregnancy and one additional screening during the first 
six weeks postpartum. Further screenings may be conducted if 
deemed medically necessary and clinically appropriate by the 
treating provider. Providers must document these screenings 
and ensure appropriate follow-up care or referrals are given 
when mental health concerns are identified. Molina will 
monitor compliance through claims. 

Providers are expected to integrate these screenings into 
routine care for pregnant and postpartum patients, educate 
them about the availability of mental health support services, 
and ensure compliance with these new guidelines. Staff 
training and resources should also be updated to meet these 
requirements. 

When this is happening: 
Effective January 1, 2025. 

Provider Action 
The full AB can be found at 
leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavCl
ient.xhtml?bill_id=202320240AB1936.  
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Anita White 562-980-3947 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Elias Gomez 562-517-0445 Elias.Gomez@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento County 
Johonna Eshalomi 279-895-9354 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Marina Higby 916-561-8550 Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 562-549-3957 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-300-7722 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

Toree Johnson 858-974-1726 Toree.Johnson@molinahealthcare.com 

California Facilities 
(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Facility 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

San Diego & Sacramento, 
California Facilities Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900  Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com  

Los Angeles, California 
Facilities Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com  

Riverside & San 
Bernardino, California 

Facilities 
Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

If you are not contracted with Molina and your fax number is not shared with a contracted provider, and you wish to opt out of receiving the 
MHC Provider Bulletin, please email mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. 

Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, and you will be removed within 30 days. 

Molina Healthcare of California: 200 Oceangate, Suite 100, Long Beach, CA 90802 
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